Avalanche.report Saturday 20.04.2024

Published 19 04 2024, 17:00











Danger Level 1 - Low



Tendency: Constant avalanche danger \longrightarrow on Sunday 21 04 2024

Fresh wind slabs require caution. Gliding snow requires caution.

Individual small and, in isolated cases, medium-sized dry and wet avalanches are possible. Individual avalanche prone locations are to be found in particular adjacent to ridgelines and in gullies and bowls. Areas with glide cracks are to be avoided.

In steep terrain there is a danger of falling on the hard crust.

Snowpack

Some snow will fall until the early morning in particular along the border with South Tyrol. The wind will be strong over a wide area. In addition mostly small wind slabs will form in particular in places that are protected from the wind by the evening. The snowpack is largely stable and its surface has a strong crust. In particular below the tree line only a little snow is now lying.

Tendency

Sunday: Low avalanche danger will prevail.

